
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.57

AEDCA 8/15/2015

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson10 44.57



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.38

AEDCA 8/15/2015

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles10 30.38

12043 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ NT

12017 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.81

AEDCA 8/15/2015

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon10 25.81

16030 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd7 32.34

16017 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles6 36.78

16003 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16028 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 40.99

16012 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 55 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.91

AEDCA 8/15/2015

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy10 47.91

20001 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ NT

20025 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 33.46

20029 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 38.16

20003 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 40.86



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.44

AEDCA 8/15/2015

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett10 34.44

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAEDCA 8/15/2015

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

AEDCA 8/15/2015

137

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 CeCe Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt90 75.22 1.821



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AEDCA 8/15/2015

137

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney90 65.92 2.078

12042 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12043 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 81.73 1.676



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AEDCA 8/15/2015

139

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Lacey English Springer Spaniel Martha Klette100 61.16 2.273

16035 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 96.41 1.442



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AEDCA 8/15/2015

140

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly95 46.24 3.028

20031 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis95 50.32 2.782



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AEDCA 8/15/2015

140

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Jazz Collie Becky Smith95 61.45 2.278



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AEDCA 8/15/2015

153

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ NT

16034 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 43.81 3.492



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AEDCA 8/15/2015

156

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales95 45.08 3.461

20030 Annie All American Marlene Groman NQ 68.11 2.290



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AEDCA 8/15/2015

156

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon95 56.44 2.764



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AEDCA 8/15/2015

165

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 55.56 2.97

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 65.2 2.531



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AEDCA 8/15/2015

165

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12039 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 79.41 2.078



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AEDCA 8/15/2015

172

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 54.69 3.145

16050 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 66.56 2.584

16003 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 68.21 2.522

16002 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 75.3 2.284

16001 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 88.19 1.950



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

AEDCA 8/15/2015

178

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 62.37 2.854

20004 Misty Whippet Dale Healy NQ 66.47 2.678

20021 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 68.61 2.594

20001 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 69.53 2.560

20002 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 86.37 2.061



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AEDCA 8/15/2015

178

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 66.78 2.665



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AEDCA 8/15/2015

165

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 51.82 3.184

8007 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 55.36 2.980

8015 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 55.42 2.977

8017 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 56.82 2.904

8008 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 60.62 2.722

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 61.97 2.663

8004 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 46.04 3.584

8001 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 50.59 3.262

8018 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer NQ 54.62 3.021

8016 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 67.97 2.428

8009 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 73.3 2.251



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AEDCA 8/15/2015

165

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 43.38 3.804

12004 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 43.56 3.788

12017 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 44.43 3.714

12016 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 47.57 3.469

12033 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 47.79 3.453

12022 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.14 3.358

12014 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 49.65 3.323

12009 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 49.67 3.322

12015 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough100 51.12 3.228

12005 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 60.44 2.73

12018 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 65.19 2.531

12013 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona NQ NT

12032 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 45.58 3.620

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 46.02 3.585

12006 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ 48.37 3.411

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 51.44 3.208

12003 Soozie American Eskimo Jay Kessel NQ 54.18 3.045

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 60.67 2.72

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 62.55 2.638

12010 Nanouk American Eskimo Dog Robert King NQ 67.32 2.451



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AEDCA 8/15/2015

172

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 39.31 4.375

16005 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 44.97 3.825

16007 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Janet Puro100 48.36 3.557

16032 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.72 3.530

16010 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 41.6 4.135

16017 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 43.85 3.922

16016 Gigi Shetland Sheepdog Donald Soucy NQ 47.8 3.598

16030 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 49.1 3.503

16011 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 52.37 3.284

16006 Grady Shetland Sheepdog Scott Puro NQ 52.37 3.284

16031 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 53.22 3.232

16012 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 60.78 2.83

16033 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 60.99 2.820

16029 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 61.65 2.79



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

AEDCA 8/15/2015

178

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 40.92 4.35

20025 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 44.89 3.965

20026 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 51 3.490

20008 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy100 62.32 2.856

20022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 44.14 4.033

20007 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 46.61 3.819

20023 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 48.79 3.648

20024 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 59.53 2.990



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AEDCA 8/15/2015

178

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 62.68 2.84

24005 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 48.09 3.701

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 65.39 2.722



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

AEDCA 8/15/2015

137

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Miki American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith95 66.05 2.074



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AEDCA 8/15/2015

140

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 89.96 1.556



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AEDCA 8/15/2015

149

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Ghost Shetland Sheepdog Alan Carlson93 74.46 2.001



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AEDCA 8/15/2015

165

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 58.77 2.808

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 61.14 2.699

4006 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 63.19 2.611

4009 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 70.88 2.328

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 50.08 3.295

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 61.78 2.671



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AEDCA 8/15/2015

165

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AEDCA 8/15/2015

172

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 45.63 3.769

12024 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 46.13 3.729

12026 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio100 49.14 3.500

12036 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 52.45 3.279

12037 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 53.9 3.191

12029 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 46.55 3.695



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AEDCA 8/15/2015

178

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 66.15 2.691

16023 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 46.12 3.859



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AEDCA 8/15/2015

178

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Branny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 59.89 2.972

20050 Twinkle Belgian Sheepdog Nadine Perry100 61.73 2.884

20016 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20020 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 63.22 2.816

20019 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 78.62 2.264



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AEDCA 8/15/2015

102

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson98 43.74 2.332

12050 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

AEDCA 8/15/2015

104

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 19.08 5.451



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AEDCA 8/15/2015

122

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 CeCe Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 43.55 2.801



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AEDCA 8/15/2015

122

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney100 36.44 3.348

12042 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AEDCA 8/15/2015

124

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Lacey English Springer Spaniel Martha Klette100 37.77 3.283

16027 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ NT

16038 Hula Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lynn Ancona NQ NT

16028 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 27.99 4.430

16001 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 53.4 2.322



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AEDCA 8/15/2015

125

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Annie All American Marlene Groman95 34.37 3.637

20003 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ NT

20029 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 32.67 3.826



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AEDCA 8/15/2015

125

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 37.68 3.317



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AEDCA 8/15/2015

131

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 34.64 3.782

8001 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

AEDCA 8/15/2015

131

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Nanouk American Eskimo Dog Robert King100 36.88 3.552

12039 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 44.07 2.973



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AEDCA 8/15/2015

135

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 32.44 4.162

16003 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 41.97 3.217



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

AEDCA 8/15/2015

139

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 28.11 4.945

20004 Misty Whippet Dale Healy NQ 37.06 3.751



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AEDCA 8/15/2015

139

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 35.13 3.957



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AEDCA 8/15/2015

131

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 29.21 4.485

8015 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 31.53 4.155

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 34.8 3.764

8014 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo100 35.3 3.711

8010 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 36.45 3.594

8008 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 39.54 3.313

8017 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ NT

8007 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 28.26 4.636

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 37.88 3.458

8009 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 41.98 3.121

8016 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 59.83 2.19



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

AEDCA 8/15/2015

131

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 25.83 5.072

12034 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 26.75 4.897

12006 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 27.31 4.797

12017 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 28.34 4.622

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 28.37 4.618

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 28.74 4.558

12016 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 29.23 4.482

12033 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 29.34 4.465

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.73 4.406

12022 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.78 4.399

12003 Soozie American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 30.4 4.309

12014 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 30.63 4.277

12009 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 31.15 4.205

12005 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 36.84 3.556

12015 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough NQ 29.11 4.500

12004 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 29.9 4.381

12013 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona NQ 34.08 3.844

12018 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone NQ 44.26 2.96

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 54.98 2.383



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AEDCA 8/15/2015

135

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 23.98 5.63

16005 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 26.51 5.092

16017 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 27.23 4.958

16030 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd100 29.02 4.652

16007 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Janet Puro100 29.16 4.63

16031 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 31.27 4.317

16033 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 31.55 4.279

16012 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 39.77 3.395

16010 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

16011 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 24.33 5.549

16016 Gigi Shetland Sheepdog Donald Soucy NQ 26.74 5.049

16006 Grady Shetland Sheepdog Scott Puro NQ 28.52 4.734

16032 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 29.67 4.550

16050 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 30.64 4.406

16002 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 40.18 3.36

16029 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 44.15 3.058



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

AEDCA 8/15/2015

139

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 24.76 5.614

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 25.37 5.479

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 25.53 5.445

20024 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 27.68 5.022

20026 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 31.16 4.461

20023 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 31.51 4.411

20021 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 33.97 4.092

20025 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 28.68 4.847

20002 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 38.17 3.642

20008 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 53.27 2.609



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AEDCA 8/15/2015

139

American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 28.99 4.795

24005 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 32.13 4.326

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 41.38 3.359

24009 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 42.47 3.273
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8020 Miki American Eskimo Dog Katherine Smith NQ NT

8025 Ghost Shetland Sheepdog Alan Carlson NQ NT
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4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 29.4 4.456

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 30.86 4.245

4009 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 43.8 2.991

4006 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 39.55 3.312

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 44.57 2.939
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8013 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 29.88 4.384
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12029 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 25.1 5.378

12024 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 27.09 4.983

12038 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 28.76 4.694

12036 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 33.12 4.076

12037 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 26.48 5.098
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16039 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 27.74 5.011

16023 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

16018 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 51.08 2.721
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20028 Branny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 38.84 3.579

20019 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 43.47 3.198

20027 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20016 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30.13 4.613

20020 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 43.04 3.23


